

Jane Doe No More To Honor Dr. Henry C. Lee

Submitted by Carol Sojka, Jane Doe No More, on 2010-02-14

On Friday, March 12, distinguished professor of forensic science Dr. Henry Lee will be presented with the inaugural Dr. Henry C. Lee award for his passion and commitment to finding the truth and for his work to improve the way society responds to victims of sexual assault at the Trumbull Marriott in Trumbull. The national not-for-profit organization Jane Doe No More will be honoring Dr. Lee, whose work has been instrumental in such high-profile investigations as O.J. Simpson, JonBenet Ramsey, the assassination of JFK and suicide of President Clinton's former White House attorney Vince Foster. His influential career inspired the television show "Trace Evidence: The Case Files of Dr. Henry Lee."

Donna Palomba, founder of Jane Doe No More, states "Dr. Henry Lee worked on my case, provided guidance and shares our belief that every victim should be treated with dignity and respect. He is a tireless pioneer in the world of forensics and has helped solve some of the most complex cases in the world. We are thrilled to be honoring Dr. Lee and his work with this inaugural award."

The event on March 12 will begin at 5:30 p.m. with an exclusive VIP reception followed by dinner and the award presentation. The evening will include former chief medical examiner of New York City, author and acclaimed forensic scientist Dr. Michael M. Baden, and author, states attorney, National District Attoney's Association state director, and arson authority Mary Galvin.

Title Sponsors of the event are Tri-City Appliance and Daikin AC. Other sponsors include University of New Haven, Corporate Display Specialties and Barker Specialty. More information about the event can be found at: http://www.janedoenomore.org/events/drleedinner.

For tickets, call 203-592-2009 or email nora@janedoenomore.org.